

Guided by our corporate philosophy,
"Information Revolution — Happiness for everyone,"
the SoftBank Group continues to grow and advance
toward its aim of becoming the corporate group
most needed by people around the world.

Concerns over climate change, the widening of economic, racial and gender inequality and other challenges are becoming increasingly global and are threatening not only companies, but the perpetuity of humankind itself. The spread of COVID-19 has also impacted global economic activities and the lives of people around the world on an unimaginable scale.

Even under such circumstances, we should not give up on hope for the future. Our history shows that humanity can utilize its collective wisdom and do its utmost to solve any issue when confronted by a crisis. During this pandemic, the use of technology has likely increased in every industry sector. I believe the SoftBank Group will continue to help solve global challenges and support the sustainability of humankind and the planet by continuously leading the Information Revolution to accelerate innovation that drives technological evolution.

Our corporate philosophy, "Information Revolution — Happiness for everyone," embodies our determination to bring happiness to everyone, even to future generations 300 years from now.

To create a world where people can live in harmony with the earth and realize a sustainable society, the SoftBank Group will fulfill its responsibilities as the leader of the Information Revolution.

Masayoshi Son

Representative Director, Corporate Officer, Chairman & CEO

Disclaimers

This report provides relevant information about the Group and does not constitute or form any solicitation of investment, including any offer to buy or subscribe for any securities in any jurisdiction.

This report contains forward-looking statements, beliefs or opinions regarding the Group, such as statements about the Group's future business and future position, including estimates, forecasts, targets and plans for the Group. None of the Group nor its management gives any assurance that the estimates expressed in these forward-looking statements will turn out to be correct, and actual results or performance could materially differ from expectations.

Inquiries SoftBank Group Corp. https://group.softbank/en/contact



SoftBank Group Corp.

https://group.softbank/en/

Copyright © 2021 SoftBank Group Corp. All Rights Reserved.